

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

City Council Meeting Agenda

Standing Committee

Thursday, May 23, 2013 1:00 PM Council Chambers

STANDING COMMITTEES AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENT

ROLL CALL

FINANCE AND LAW COMMITTEE, REV. BURGESS, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

Bill No.

2013-1527

Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of the Sheraton Hotel Station Square in an amount not to exceed ten thousand, seven hundred, thirty eight dollars and seventy five cents, for the Citiparks Seniors Program Volunteer

Recognition Gala; and providing for the payment thereof.

(Presented by Mr. O'Connor)

Bill No.

2013-1531

Ordinance amending and supplementing the Pittsburgh Code, Title II, Fiscal, Article IX - Property Taxes, Chapter 263, Real Property Tax and Exemption, Section 263.11 Definitions, 263.12 Exemption Authority, and 263.13 Procedures, by adding and deleting language as it relates to the real property tax exemption program and process for application, originally enacted by Ordinance Number 2

of 1993.

SPONSOR(S): REVEREND RICKY V. BURGESS

INVOICES

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE, MR. KRAUS, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

Bill No. Resolution providing for an Agility Agreement between the Department of Public

2013-1520 Works, City of Pittsburgh, and the Department of Transportation, Commonwealth

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 5/23/2013

of Pennsylvania, to allow for the trading of maintenance functions between the respective agencies.

Bill No.

2013-1521

Resolution granting unto the University of Pittsburgh Medical Center Presbyterian Hospital (UPMC) 200 Lothrop Street, Iroquois Building, Suite 207, Pittsburgh, PA 15231, their own cost and expense a decorative rail with bollards along the curb line of Fifth Avenue in the 4th Ward, 8th Council District of the City of Pittsburgh.

Bill No.

2013-1522

Resolution accepting the dedication of Betty Jane Way and Arthur Ralph Way in the 21st Ward, 6th Council District of the City of Pittsburgh.

HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE, MR. PEDUTO, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

Bill No.

2013-1523

Resolution providing the authorization to make all legitimate expenditures for payments and agreements or agreements with various agencies to supplement a summer youth employment program to youth residing in the City of Pittsburgh, wages and fringe benefits for supervisor/participant/administrative staff, workers' compensation, unemployment compensation, participant physicals, transportation, copier and supplies, and administrative expenditures necessary to implement the 2013 Pittsburgh Summer Youth Employment Program; and providing the periodic transfer of funds to be used in the Pittsburgh Summer Youth Employment Program for payment of cost thereof, cost not to exceed \$125,000.00.

Bill No.

2013-1524

Resolution providing the authorization to make all legitimate expenditures for payments and agreements or agreements with various agencies to supplement a summer youth employment program to youth residing in the City of Pittsburgh, wages and fringe benefits for supervisor/participant/administrative staff, workers' compensation, unemployment compensation, participant physicals, transportation, copier and supplies, and administrative expenditures necessary to implement the 2013 Pittsburgh Summer Youth Employment Program; and providing the periodic transfer of funds to be used in the Pittsburgh Summer Youth Employment Program for payment of cost thereof, cost not to exceed \$75,000.00.

Bill No.

2013-1525

Resolution providing that the City of Pittsburgh enter into a Professional Services Agreement(s) for the annual maintenance and support of software necessary for the processing and administration of Personnel and Civil Service applications for employment and providing for the payment of the costs thereof. Cost not to exceed \$12,218.75.

Bill No.

2013-1526

Resolution providing for the City of Pittsburgh to receive grant funding based on the filing of applications with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare for grants in connection with the Joint Jobs Initiative Program Employment Advancement and Retention Network (EARN). Providing authorization for the City of Pittsburgh to enter into agreements authorized by the Joint Jobs Initiative Program Employment Advancement and Retention Network (EARN), as amended; Providing for required assurances; execution of payment vouchers and of certification of authorized signatures; providing for contracts with various agencies/employers for services and programs related to training and employment for the Joint Jobs Initiative Program Employment Advancement and Retention Network (EARN) and providing for the deposit of funds into a bank account.

LAND USE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE, MR. LAVELLE, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

Bill No.

2013-1528

Ordinance amending the Pittsburgh Code, Title Nine, Zoning, Article I, Section 902.03 Zoning Map, by changing from R1D-H, Residential Single-Unit Detached, High Density District; R1A-H, Residential Single-Unit Attached, High Density District; and P Parks District; to R2-H, Residential Two-Unit, High Density District; RM-M, Residential Multi-Unit, Moderate Density District; RM-H, Residential Multi-Unit, High Density District and LNC, Local Neighborhood Commercial District; various properties located between Larimer Avenue and Negley Run Road and between Larimer Avenue and Paulson Avenue in the neighborhood of Larimer; 11th & 12th Wards. (Report and Recommendation received from the Planning Commission)